7
Features
• Certified to MIL-PRF-38535 (Qualified Manufacturer
Listing)
• Guaranteed over the full military temperature range
(–55°C to +125°C)
• Ceramic and Plastic Packages
• Fast, high-density Field-Programmable Gate Arrays

R
Device/Package Combinations and Maximum I/O
Ordering Information
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document
Package
Maximum User I/O (Excluding dedicated clock pins.)
XQV100 XQV300 XQV600 XQV1000
PQ240 166 166 - -
HQ240 - - 166 -
BG256 180 - - -
BG352 - - - -
BG432 - 316 316 -
BG560 - - - -
CB228 162 162 162
CG560 - - - 404
Date Version Revision
10/04/99 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
06/01/00 1.1 Upated format.
02/13/01 1.2 Updated Temperature Specifications.
XQV300 -4 CB228 MExample:
Temperature Range
M = Military Ceramic (TC = -55°C to +125°C)
 N = Military Plastic (TJ = -55°C to +125°C)
Number of Pins
Device Type
Speed Grade
Package Type
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
HQ = High Heat Dissipation QFP (Plastic)
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array
CB = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
CG = Ceramic Grid Column Array (Surface Mount)
28 www.xilinx.com DS002 (v1.2) February 13, 2001
1-800-255-7778 Preliminary Product Specification